
inatltutlon I t h a c a Col lege 

RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24 

Foniail 1997 Division III CunmuOative FootbaBI Statistics Report 
(Do not include postseason games) 

10 nomao u<>.H^»o,.k M ichae l Welch for 
(No) 

games Head coach. 

Conference name Independent 

Season record. 

Conference record 

(won) (lost) (tied) 

(won) (lost) (tied) 

Playsr 
Cods 

H. 

9.̂  

1 

Flret anil Latt Name 

Nick D i b b l e 

Ryan C a r p e n t e r 

E r i c Amorese 

Tommy G i o r g i o 

J e f f C h e r k a s 

I i c h a e l Qi'Ddnovan 

John M c l n e r n e y 

M Buddenhagen 

Abe Ceesay 

Chuck T h o r n t o n 

Cory West 

Troy Canada 

Mike Rumbu t i s 

J e f f E rne 

J im Morse 

Rich P a s q u a l e 

Edwin R i v e r a 

S e t h S t e i n b e r g 

Rpbeyt: Carpaan 
TEAM TOTALS 

Cl 

so 
SO 

JR 

FR 

SR 

JR 

SO 

JR 

SO 

SR 

SR 

SR 

JR 

SO 

JR 

SO 

JR 

FR 

FR 

Pot 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

9B 

QB 

FL 

SE 

TE 

FL 

FL 

FB 

TE 

TE 

LB 

SS 

K 

P 

G 

10 

3 

6 

4 

4 

10 

6 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

10 

OPPONENTTOTALS | | JQ 

liUilHiiiif 
Rutlisi 

153 

61 

57 

30 

19 

42 

11 

15 

401 

Net 

794 

2*68 

230 

135 

79 

- 8 

- 3 2 

60 

1551 

TDs 

8 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

0 

0 

17 

PASSIHG 
Alt 

351 

22 

375 

Comp 

198 

11 

211 

Int 

8 

1 

9 

Yanls 

2611 

81 

2745 

TDt 

23 

23 

— TOTATOFF 
Playt 

153 

61 

57 

30 

19 

383 

33 

15 

776 

407 1224 5| 259 113 12 1 3 8 f | l 4 | 666 

Yanli 

794 

268 

230 

142 

79 

2603 

49 

60 

4296 

HtaiviHG 
Ho 

8 

4 

2 

49 

39 

35 

32 

13 

11 

8 

5 

211 

Yanlt 

54 

22 

13 

669 

587 

538 

441 

152 

76 

114 

57 

1 

2745 

TDt 

1 

7 

3 

6 

2 

4 

23 

2609 1113 13851 14 

- pi5siiiT-RCT 

Ho 

4 

2 

12 

Yanlt 

90 

86 

195 

TOt 

1 

1 

9 83 

PUHTIHG 

Ho 

41 

53 

Yanlt 

1,241 

1,644 

74 2 , 7 5 7 

PUHT RCTURHS 

Ho 

47 

6 

54 

Yants 

573 

118 

699 

TOs 

1 

0 

1 

ID RETURHS i 

Ho 

12 

12 

1 

28 

Yanls 

193 

285 

0 

485 

TDs 

0 

0 

0 

14 179 1 | 4 1 643 0 1 

IMPORTANT The natlonai per game rank 
m g s are b a s e d on games an ind iv idual 
actuaiiy plays it is a game played if he is 
In the l ineup for even one play whether or 
not he touches the bail 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRSTDOWNS 
Rush 

77 

70 

Pass 

119 

60 

Pen 

10 

13 

Total 

206 

143 

PENALTIES 
No 

96 

65 

Yards 

774 

470 

FUM 
No 

17 

32 

ILES 
Lost 

9 

12 

SCORING 
Delensive X Pts 

Ktek Retums 
Atl Mads 

Int 
Att Made 

Sal 

PUNTS 
Had BIkd 

0 

0, 

FUM ILE RETURNS 
No 

4 

1 

Yards 

78 

10 

TD 

1 

0 

Kick Retums 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
Interceptione 
Player 

Total 
TDt 

• 9 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

7 

3 

6 

2 

4 

1 

43 

20 

OHentlviXPIs 

Klekt 
Atl 

37 

37 

15 

Made 

35 

35 

11 

Ron/Patt 
Att 

1 

2 

6 

5 

Made 

1 

2 

3 

2 

Flail Goait 1 
Att 

7 

7 

8 

Made 
Total 
Pointt 

54 

12 

12 

6 

12 

12 

6 

44 

18 

40 

12 

24 

6 

50 

5 |316 

2 |141 

Att Made Aa Made 

NCAA 12195-10/97 



3 / 3 
Institution. I t h a c a College 

OWN OPP 
OPPONENT „ SCORE SCORE OT SITE 

1997 RESULTS 

ATTEND
ANCE 

1 Mercyhurst 

2 Mansfield 3 ^ 
3 Alfred 1% 

4 S p r m g f i e l d 4-73 

5 Brockport *^o 

6 St Lawrence 

10 

42 

52 

^ 42 

21 

41 

17 

7 

15 

14 

6 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

A 

2,054 

1,323 

3,214 

2,365 

1,195 

1,100 

11 

OPPONENT ^ ^ 
Am I n t e r n 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

40 13 

8 Hobart T - ^ V 35 13 

9 C o r t l a n d / 4 ^ 28 33 

10 Buffalo St 10 13 

"ks 
For site use i-i lor home A for away and N for neutral 

H 

H 

H 

A 

2,025 

1,240 

11,714 

1,715 

1997 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums mshmg and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff retums - 90 
yards, punt returns - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards, field goals - 45 yards FonA/anj-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Ownplayer(s) Opponent Typeofplay Scored'' 
^86 M O'Donovan to Abe_ _ Cort land _ pass^ r e c e p t i o n yes 

Ceesay 

81 Matt Buddenhagen Springfield punt return yes 

1997 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mm) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-retum yards 
Kickoff-retum yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles 

Total Player Opponent 

1997 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any players in the following categones who played in 1997 and surpassed any of the mmimums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics should not include postseason games Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1994-97 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) 

RUSHING (2,200 yards) 

Years Games Plays 

Years Games Rushes NetYards 

Yards 

TD 

PASSING (325 completions or 4,500 yards) Years Games AtL Comp Int Yards TD 

RECEIVING (120 catches or 3,000 yards) ciidepositon (wR SE FUTE wB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (Mln 100 punts and 405 avg) 

SCORING (Min 225 points) 

INTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 Interceptions) 

RELD GOALS (Min 35 made) 

Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

Years Games TDs PATs 

Years 

Years 

Games 

Games 

Int 

AtL 

FGs 

Yards 

Made 

Pts 

TD 

Long 

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (Min 3,500 yards) Years Games Rush Recv InL PR KOR Yards 


