RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24

Final 1997 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report (Do not include postseason games) for 10 games Head coach Michael Welch Season record

Conference name Independent

Institution Ithaca College Season record _____7

Conference record

Player	First and Last Name	CI	Pos	G		RUSHING			PASSING			Т	Y01	AL OFF	Г.	RECEIVING	_	T P/	SS INT RET		PUNTING	T	PUNT RETUR	NS.	, 	KO RETUR	MS	Total	Ki	cks F	un/Pass	Field	d Goals	Total
Code	1]_	Rushes	Net	TDs	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TDs	Plays	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	Ds No		No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards		TDs		Made A				Points
	Nick Dibble	so	RB	10	153	794	8						153	794	8	54	1											٠،9						54_
	Ryan Carpenter	so	RB	3	61	268	2						61	268	4	22		<u> </u>				<u> </u>			<u> </u>			2						12_
	Eric Amorese	JR	RB	6	57	230	2						57	230	<u> </u>		_											2					'	12_
	Tommy Giorgio	FR	RB	4	30	135	1						30	142	<u> </u>		<u> </u>					<u> </u>	<u> </u>		_			1						6
	Jeff Cherkas	SR	RB	4	19	79	2						19	79	2	13	<u> </u>			_		1			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		2					<u> </u>	12
7	Michael O ^A Donovan	JR	QВ	10	42	-8	2	351	198	8 2	2611	23	383	2603	ļ		ļ	<u> </u>		\bot					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	\sqcup	2					ļ!	12_
	John McInerney	so	QВ	6	11	-32	0	_ 22	11	1	81		33	49				<u> </u>		_ _		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			$\perp \perp \mid$		$oxed{oxed}$			ļ	<u> </u>	
2	M Buddenhagen	JR	FL	10		<u></u>			ļ		i			l	49	669	<u> </u>	ļ		_		47	573	1	12	193	0	1	lacksquare		_	↓_	<u> </u>	6
	Abe Ceesay	so	SE	10									_		39	587	7			丄				<u> </u>		<u> </u>		7		1	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	44_
	Chuck Thornton	SR	TE	10	.	<u> </u>									35	538	3	<u> </u>						\	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		3			.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	18
	Cory West	SR	FL	10									_		32	441	6			\perp				<u> </u>				6		2	2	igspace	<u> </u>	40_
	Troy Canada	SR	FL	10											13	152	2	<u> </u>				6	118	0	12	285	0	2	igsqcup				<u> </u>	12
<u> </u>	Mike Rumbutis	JR	FB	10	15	60	O						15	60	11	76	4					<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		4			ļ		<u> </u>	24_
	Jeff Erne	so	TE	10											8	114						<u> </u>		<u> </u>								$oxed{igspace}$	ļ'	
	Jim Morse	JR	TE	10											5	57													\square				<u> </u>	<u> </u>
<u> </u>	Rich Pasquale	so	LB	10											<u> </u>			4	90						1	0		<u></u>	$oxed{oxed}$		_	<u> </u>	ļ	
	Edwin Rivera	JR	ss	10														2	86	1							\sqcup	1	igsqcup		<u> </u>			6
	Seth Steinberg	FR	K	10							_				<u> </u>							_		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	\Box		37	35	<u> </u>	7	<u> </u>	50
	Robert Carman	FR	P	9	<u> </u>] 														41	1,241				<u>L</u>								<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	TEAM TOTALS			10	401	1551	17	375	211	9	2745	23	776	4296	211	2745	23	12	195	1 53	1,644	54	699	1	28	485	0	43	37	35 6	3	7	5	316
	OPPONENT TOTALS			10	407	1224	5	259	113	12	1385	14	666	2609	113	1385	14	9	83	74	2,757	14	179	1	41	643	0	20	15	11 5	2	8	2	141

		FIRST	DOWNS		PENALTIES FUMBLES					SCC	RINC	- -		PUNTS	FUMBLE RETURNS			
Team Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Defensive X Kick Returns			t Saf		Had Blkd	No	Yards	TD	
									Att	Made	Att	Made	1	L			<u> </u>	
OWN	77	119	10	206	96	774	17	9						0	4	78	1	
OPP	70	60	13	143	65	470	32	12						0,	1	10	0	

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS

ck Returns ayer	Att	Made	Interceptions Player	Att.	Made
	-				

IMPORTANT The national per game rank ings are based on games an individual actually plays it is a game played if he is in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball

Offensive X Pts

313														
Institution	<u> Ithaca</u>	Colleg	e		_	1997 RE	ESULT	'S						
		OWN	OPP		A.	TTEND-				OWN	OPP			ATTEND-
OPPON	IENT	SCORE	SCORE	OT SI	TE .	ANCE		OPPONE	NT 22	SCORE	SCORE	OT	SITE	ANCE
1 Mercyh	urst 408	5	10		H 2,	054	7		ern	40	13		_H_	2,025
2 Mansfi	eld 384	42	17_		A 1,	323	8	Hobart	282	35	_13		H	1,240
3 Alfred	. 4.	52	7		A 3,	214	9	Cortlar	nd 168	28	33		Н	11,714
	field (1	3 42	15			365	10	Buffalo		10	13		Α	1,715
								Darrare	85			—		1,715
5 Brockp	ort 18	21	14	<u> </u>	<u>H</u> 1,	195	11							
<u>6</u> St La	wrence	41	6		<u>A</u> 1,	100	For	site use H for	home A fo	r away and N	N for neutral			
Please list yards, punt pass and ru Yards 86	returns – 8 n, listing pa	30 yards, passer first, Own p	punts – 70	yards, eceiver	ums i field g	oals – 4	and p	assing - 8 Is Forward	d-pass p	s, interce plays show Type of p ss_rece	uld show olay	l kick comb	oined y	/ardage of cored?
			C	eesay						_				
81	 Mat	t Budde	nhagan		Spr	ingfi	-1d			nt retu			ye	
		.c budue	magen		_ Spi	Ingrie	<u> </u>		<u> pur</u>	ic recu	<u> </u>		ye	-
				1997 IN	DIVID	UAL SI	NGLE	GAME HI	GHS					
			List on	ly those	surp	<u>assıng</u> t	he mır	ilmums she	own at le	eft				
(Mın)	TOTAL	OFFENS	F	7	otal			Pía	yer			O	pone	nt
80	Plays	OI I LIIO		•	Otai			1 10	yei			υ ₁	spone	115
500	Yards		_								 -			
	RUSHII													
55	Rushes													
300	Net yar													
90	PASSIN													
80 35	Attempt		_									_		
500	Comple Yards	cuoris	_											
500 7		own passe												
•	RECEIV		_											
15	Catches													
275	Yards	-	_											
5	Touchd	own recep	otions —											
	RUNBA	CKS '	_											
5		otions (No												
200		turn yards												
250		return yar	ds _											
40		JRPOSE												
40 400	Plays Yards													
400	Talus		_											
				1997	TEAL	M SING	LE-GA	ME HIGH	S					
(Mın)	TOTAL	OFFENS	E	T	otal					Oppo	onent			
` 10 5	Plays									• •				
750	Yards		_											
	RUSHII	_	_											
90	Rushes		_											
600	Net yard													
80	Attempt													
45	Comple		_											
600	Yards	dono	_											
7		own passe	es											
	MISCE	LLANEOL						<u> </u>						
35		st downs												
25	Penaltie													
10	Fumble	3		-		 -		-00						
Liet and als	ioro ··· ·	follow	noto ====	b		REER L			anu at il		U m o .=d.=		ID	ontheses
List any play Statistics sh	yera in ine ould not in	iuliuwing clude noet	calegories season as	wii0 Pl mee II:	ayea nder "'	иі 133/ Үрэге" ¹	aiiU S list the	uipass e u ces leutas	any Of the	vareity o	omnetitici	altu n e r	ווי µar 100 נ	enuleses 4-97
	<u></u> 1110	au post	Joudon ya		iuci	. Jai 3, 1	1110		agging UI	raiony o		٠., ح و	, , ,,,,,	
TOTAL OF	FENSE (5,0)00 yards))					Ye	ears	Games	Pla	ays		Yards
RUSHING (2,200 yard	s)		_		Y	ears'	Games	Rusi	nes	Net Yard	s		TD
				_										
PASSING (325 comple	etions or 4	4,500 yard:	s)	Years	s G	iames	Att.	Com	p li	nt	Yard	S	TD
								- -						
RECEIVING	i (120 catch	nes or 3,00	(0 yards) Ci	icle position	(WR S	E FL, TE V	VB RB)	Years	Gam	es Ca	tches	Yard	S	TD
DI INTENIO (Win 400 n.	unda amal (IO E	_				- V				VI		A
PUNTING (MIN 100 PI	unts and 4	ю 5 avg)					Years	Gam	es P	unts	Yard	8	Avg
SCOPING 4	Min OOF -	ointo\	 	-		34	·	Comer	TD-		ATo	EC-		Dte
SCORING (www 225 p	omis)				Y	ears	Games	TDs	P	ATS	FGs		Pts
INTERCEN	TIONS (MI	25 inter-	nentra-c\	-				Voor	Com	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Yard		TD
INTERCEP	11MI) CRIVI I	. Zo inter	rehnous)					Years	Gam	ප	nt	TAIQ	9	TD
FIELD GOA	IS (Min 3	35 made)		-			_	Years	Gam	<u> </u>		Made		Long
. ILLU GUP	ر (MIII د	~ maut)						, cai 3	Jail	eo A	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	.viaut	-	Luig
ALL-PURP	OSF VARD	S (Min 2	500 varde)	-	ears'	Game	-	Rush	Recv	Int.	PR	KO	 R	Yards
					-ui 9		_							. -